TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM568025

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Bank of America, N.A. | | 03/12/2020 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cequent Performance Products, Inc. | |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 47912 Halyard Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 100 | |
| City: | Plymouth | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 48170 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 86712821 | XLT |
| Serial Number: | 86712830 | TRUTURN 360 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Daniel L. Scales **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2013013-0005 | |
|-------------------------|---------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sara M. Bauer | |
| SIGNATURE: | /sara bauer/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/19/2020 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Horizon - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (December 2015) [Executed]#page1.tif source=Horizon - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (December 2015) [Executed]#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0309**

source=Horizon - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (December 2015) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0310

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (the "Release Agreement"), is dated as of March 12, 2020, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, Cequent Performance Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), executed and delivered that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of December 22, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications (collectively, "Collateral") described therein, which includes the Collateral listed on Schedule A hereto, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Office") on December 29, 2015, at Reel 5698, Frame 0395;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release, discharge and terminate all liens and security interests granted to the Agent under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (a) releases the Grantor from the Security Agreement, (b) releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests and all right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, and (c) authorizes and requests that this Release Agreement be recorded at the Office.

[signature pages follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0311 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: Mulluky
Name: Kindra Mullarky

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0312

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Applications

| Grantor | <u>Mark</u> | Filing Date | Application No. |
|---------------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|
| | | | |
| Cequent Performance | | | |
| Products, Inc. | XLT | 8/3/2015 | 86/712,821 |
| Cequent Performance | | | |
| Products, Inc. | TRUTURN 360 | 8/3/2015 | 86/712,830 |